
0.20

0.15

0.10

0.05

0.00

-0.05

-0.10

-0.15

co
up

li
ng

 (
gw

/A
)

11109876543210-1-2-3-4-5-6
distance from coil bobin to mirror surface (mm)

-- New coil bobin φ13−−
 40loops(14+13+13) ,

Nd mag.l5φ1
 40loops(14+13+13) ,

Nd mag.l3φ1
 55loops(14+14+13+14) ,

Nd mag.l3φ1
  55loops(14+14+13+14) ,

Nd mag.l5φ1


